
 

Wyoming Governmental Affairs Committee 
 
Stewards of advancing the Association’s advocacy strategy through developing 
and supporting the overall advocacy agenda. Governmental Affairs Committees 
focus on the commitment to protect and evolve the best operating environment for 
credit unions at the federal level and in the six states of AZ, CO, ID, OR, WA, and WY, 
ensuring that credit unions are positioned to serve consumers as distinctive, 
relevant and trusted partners. Each GAC will offer guidance regarding opportunities 
and the potential impacts of issues at the state and federal levels. In addition, these 
committees make policy advancement recommendations to the Association Board 
as needed and help to create the legislative and regulatory policy agenda in each 
state capitol and at the federal level. 
 
Co-Chairs:  Brian Rohrbacher, Atlantic City FCU 
  Bill Willingham, WyHy FCU  

 
Staff Liaison: Bobbie Frank 
Executive Team Member: Jennifer Wagner 
Ex-Officio: Todd Marksberry, Canvas CU  
 
First Name Last Name Role Credit Union  

    

Bobbie Frank bfrank@gowest.org 
GoWest Credit 

Union Association 

Jennifer Wagner jwagner@gowest.org 
GoWest Credit 

Union Association 

Todd Marksberry todd@canvas.org Canvas CU 

Matt Baker matt@campcofcu.com Campco FCU 

Tyler Disburg tdisburg@pathfinderfcu.com Pathfinder FCU 

Julie Dunham julied@sunlightfcu.org Sunlight FCU 

Jeremy Gibson jeremy@tronavalley.com Trona Valley FCU 

Jesse Jacobs jesse@campcofcu.com Campco FCU 

Dave Krause dave.krause@uniwyo.com UniWyo CU 

Brian Rohrbacher brian.r@atlanticcity.coop Atlantic City FCU 

Jerry Schmidt jerrys@bhfcu.net Black Hills FCU 

Brandon Smith brandon.smith@uniwyo.com UniWyo CU 

Tyson Taylor tysont@bhfcu.net Black Hills FCU 



 
Stephanie Teubner stephanie.teubner@bluefcu.com Blue FCU 

Rebecca Thoe-Heuer rebecca.thoeheuer@bluefcu.com Blue FCU 

Bryan Thomas bthomas@mymeridiantrust.com 

Meridian Trust 

FCU 

Tyler Valentine tvalentine@stagepointfcu.com StagePoint FCU 

Bill Willingham bwillingham@wyhy.org WyHy FCU 

Jim Yates jyates@firstedfcu.com 

First Education 

FCU 
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